Maine law.
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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

t'ASSED DY THE 

TWENTY-FOURTII LEGISLATURE 

OF THn 

STA"rE OF ItIA.INE, 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, Febrliary 26, 1840; and March 16, 1849', 

A UG US 'l'A: 
Wnr R. SMITH & Co" PRINTERS TO 'J'Hl<: STATE. 



RESOLVES 

'-'F 'fH11 

STA'rE OF lVI:AINE. 

Challtel" 233. 
Resolve authorizing the treasurer of state to purchase 01' invest in the pur­

chase of scrip, 01' certificates of stock of this state, any sum or .sums of 
money, which have been 01' which may be received fi'om the United States. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of this state be, and he hereby is, Treasurer autho. 

h . d . f h' lIb rized to Invest in aut onze to mvest any sum or sums 0 money w IC 1 lave een, thepurchaS60f 

1, h b 'd c. I U' d S 'h state scrip, mo-or w llC may e reCeIve lrom tIe mte tates, mto t e treasury neys received 
" "fi . from the U, s, 

of thiS state, m the purchase of scnp or cert! cates of stock of thiS 
state, at private or public sale, when the same can be effected on 
such terms as he shall deem to be advantageous for the state, or to d I 

-or mllY epos t 

deposit the same in specie paying banks, under such restrictions ~~:;:;;::~ba~t~; 
and upon such terms as he shall judge to be for the interest of the 
state; and that the governor be authorized to draw his warrant or 
warrants for the same, as the said money may be so invested by 
the treasurer, according to the provisions of this resolve. 

[Appl'oved January 22, 1844.] 

{JIB alJl Itmo ~34. 
Resolve in favor of Spencer G. Bowes. 

Besolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state to S G B , , owes, 
Spencer G. Bowes fOlll' dollars 1lel' month for three years from pension for Ihre. 

, f ' , years. 



278 MAR Y ANN AS.-JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS.-V ALU ATION. 

CHAP. 5235. the first day of January, one thousand eight hundred and forty­

foLll', for an injury received while in the service of the state. 
[Approved January 31, 1844.] 

In favor of Jllary 
Annns, exten­
sion of time for 
payment of cer­
tuin notes. 

EDb~Jl])t1:<eIl.· ~3:P. 

Resolve in favor of Mary Annas. 

Resolved, That the land agent be, and he hereby is, authorized 

to extend the payment of two promissory notes, dated December 

fifteenth, one thousand eight hundred and forty, signed by John L. 

Annas, for thirty-nine .dollars and twenty-five cents in cash, and 

one hundred and seventeen dollars, seventy-five cents, in labor on 

state roads, for three years from the first day of January, in the 
year of oLll'Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty-four. 

[Approved January 31, 1844.] 

qj~n~.IlTltn· ~30. 

Resoh'8 relating to certain j uuicial proceedings. 

Whereas the office of Lot M. Morrill, Esq., of Readfield, was 

consumed by fire on the night of the twenty-second of November, 

in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty­

three, and many precepts and records therein were consumed by 

fire, therefore 

Relative to cer- Resolved, That when it shall be made to appeal' to the reason a-
tain paper., con· bl . r.' f I If" f h h Burned by tire In e satlslactlOn 0 any c er C 0 courts or JustICe 0 t e peace, t at 
the office of Lot • • I fi I . ffi d db' d fi . 
M. Morrill. any executIOn ISSUe( rom liS 0 ce, was estroye y sal re, It 

shall be the duty of such clerk or justice of the peace to issue 

another, of the same date and tenor, with the addition of fifteen 

cents therefor. This resolve shall take effect from and after its 

approval by the governor. 
[App1'oved January 31, 1844.] 

CDJJ.81plt<ell.' ~3'd. 

Resolve authorizing the committee on state valuation to employ clerks. 

For the employ- Resolved, That the committee on state valuation be authorized 
ment of clerks by • 
the valuation to employ thirteen clerks, one of whom shall be selected by the 
committee. 

delegation fmm each county in the state, and I'eceive a compen-


